

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20525 Version: 0 Name: Pros Atty Anti-Crime Raytown School District

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2020 In control: Anti-Crime Committee

On agenda: 10/12/2020 Final action: 10/19/2020

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute an agreement with the Raytown C-2

School District for anti-drug and anti-violent crime treatment activities and purposes, at a cost to the

County not to exceed \$71,448.24.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: ANTI-DRUG, ANTI-VIOLENT CRIME, RAYTOWN, SCHOOL DISTRICT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20525bu.pdf, 2. 20525adopt.pdf, 3. 20525 Raytown Schools COMBAT Treatment.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2020	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/19/2020	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
10/19/2020	0	Anti-Crime Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
10/13/2020	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/12/2020	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute an agreement with the Raytown C-2 School District for anti-drug and anti-violent crime treatment activities and purposes, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$71,448.24.

**RESOLUTION NO. 20525, October 12, 2020** 

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the voters of Jackson County, Missouri, renewed the sales tax to provide funding for the fight against illegal drugs and violent crime in our community; and,

WHEREAS, the proceeds and interest generated from this tax are deposited in a special Jackson County Anti-Crime Sales Tax Trust Fund that is segregated and not commingled with the general

File #: 20525, Version: 0

fund or any other special funds of the County; and,

WHEREAS, the voters and the Legislature authorized the COMBAT Commission, subject to approval by the Legislature, to contract with any organization or entity, whether public or private, which engages in anti-drug and anti-violent crime treatment activities; and,

WHEREAS, the COMBAT Commission solicited proposals from community agencies seeking to provide anti-drug and anti-violent crime treatment activities and services; and,

WHEREAS, these proposals were evaluated by outside reviewers who made funding recommendations to the Commission; and,

WHEREAS, after review of the outside evaluators' recommendations, the COMBAT Commission has recommended that the Prosecuting Attorney be authorized to execute an agreement with The Raytown C-2 School District for anti-drug and anti-violent crime treatment activities for services from January 1, 2020, to December 31, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of this agreement for the services of the Raytown C-2 School District, is in the best interests of the health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that Prosecuting Attorney be and is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the Raytown C-2 School District for anti-drug and anti-violent crime treatment activities and purposes, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$71,448.24, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

File #: 20525, Version: 0				
BE IT FURTHER RESC	DLVED that the Dire	ector of Fina	nce and Purc	hasing be and is hereby
authorized to make all pa	yments, including fina	al payment on	the agreement	i.
Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	olution shall be effect	tive immediate	ely upon its pa	ssage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	M:			
Chief Deputy County Cou	inselor		County Couns	selor
Certificate of Passage				
•				of October 12, 2020, was he votes thereon were as
Yeas <u>8</u>		Nays	0	
Abstaining	0	Absent	1	
Date	<del></del>	Mary Jo Spir	no, Clerk of Leg	gislature
expenditure is chargeabl	e and there is a cas	h balance oth	ierwise unenci	opropriation to which the imbered in the treasury to provide for the obligation
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	ex Fund ont			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Outside Agency Fu \$71,449.00	nding		
Date		Interim Chie	f Administrative	Officer